10-PR-16-46

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In the Matter of:

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Judge Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

ORDER EXTENDING DEADLINE FOR FEE AFFIDAVITS

This matter came before the Court on June 12, 2018, by letter from Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. ("the Personal Representative"). The Personal Representative requested a one-week extension of the deadline for the submission of the Personal Representative Fee Affidavit and Attorney Fee Affidavit for compensation, attorneys' fees, and expenses incurred by the Personal Representative during February through May 2018. Based on the Personal Representative's letter and all of the files, records, and proceedings herein,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the request is GRANTED and the deadline for submission of the Personal Representative Fee Affidavit and Attorney Fee Affidavit shall be extended from June 15, 2018, to June 22, 2018.

BY THE COURT:

Dated: June 14, 2018

The Honorable Kevin W. Eide

District Court Judge

A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the NOTICE:

parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead

attorney only.